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Abstract

A steel building is a metal structure fabricated with steel for the internal support and for exterior
cladding, as opposed to steel framed buildings which generally use other materials for floors,
walls, and external envelope. Steel buildings are used for a variety of purposes including storage,
work spaces and living accommodation. Steel structure system is also known as erection process.
In this project, a brief discussion on steel structural system and development procedure of steel
structural sustainability has demonstrated. To complete this project at first we collect the data
and document on steel structural system from various sources (online & physical) and study on
collected data and document. Then we prepared a design for our project, then we collect the
proper tools and materials and cut the materials to make work pieces as our desired shape and
size. After that we completed the galvanizing process on work process & finally we assemble the
all work process as per design.



Number of Chapter

Chapter-1
11
1.2
1.3
14
1.5

Chapter-2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

2.6.1
2.6.2
2.6.3
2.6.4
2.6.5
2.6.6
2.7
2.8
2.8.1
2.8.2
2.8.2A
2.8.2B
28.2C
2.8.2D
2.8.2E
2.9
2.10
2.10.1
2.10.2

Chapter-3
3.1
3.2
3.3

3.3.1
3.3.2
3.4
3.4.1
3.4.2

LIST OF CONTENTS

Contents

Introduction

Objectives

Why Steel Structure?

Application of Steel building

Codes Maintains of Steel Building

Use of Software Designing & Detailing
Literature Review:

Length of Steel Structure

Height of steel Structure

Width of steel Structure

Roof Slope of Steel Structure

TEKLA Model of PEB

Load System Of Steel Building

Design of load

Live Load (LV)

Dead Loads(DL)

Wind Load(WL)

Earthquake Loads(EL)

Roof Snow Load(SL)

Description of Foundations systems
Primary Framing Systems of Steel Structure:
Define of primary framing systems:
Description of Various Framing:

Clear Span (CP)

Single Span (SP):

Single Slope (SS)

Multi Span( MS)

Multi Gable (MG)

Component of Primary Framing Systems (Steel Column)
Secondary Framing Systems of Steel structure :
Define of Secondary framing Systems
C & Z Type Purling system

Design and Fabrication Methods:
Materials Specification Table:

Curve of Steel Materials Design
Description on Fabrication

Cutting

Detailing

Welding, Grinding & Drilling Processes
Gas Metal Arc Welding(GMAW)
Metal Inert Gas Welding(MIG)

Page Number

[
WWNDN -
w

.Ih
[N
[EEN

CoOowooooo~NN~NNOoOOoOOoO oI oo, DS



3.4.3
3.4.4
3.4.5
3.4.6
3.4.7
3.5
3.5.1
3.5.2
3.6
3.7
3.8
Chapter-4
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
441
4.4.2
4.3.3
Chafter-5
5.1

Metal Active Gas Welding (MAG)
Manual welding

Drilling

Finishing(Grinding)

Galvanizing

Accessories

Connection Fasteners

All Accessories of PEB

Project Model

Model Detailing Summery Sheet
Summary Sheet of Model Cost
Discussion

Information of Rusting Corrosion Blasted
Problem of Rust Corrosion of Steel Structure

Mechanism Behind of Galvanizing Rust Corrosion:

Galvanizing Process:
Degreasing

Pickling

Fluxing

Conclusion
Conclusion
Reference

14
14
14
14
15
15
14
16
17
23
24
25-27
25
25
26
27
27
27
27
28-31
28
31



SL. No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

List of Figures

Name of The Figure

Figure 1.1: TEKLA Model

Figure 1.2 Clear Span (CP)

Figure 1.3 Single Span ( SP)

Figure 1.4 Single Slope (SS)

Figure 1.5 Multi Span (MS)

Figure 1.6 Multi gable(MG)

Figure 1.7 Steel Column

Figure 1.8 C & Z Type Purling

Figure 1.9 Curve of Steel Materials Design

Figure 2.1 Nut & Bolt

Figure 2.2 Roof & Wall Screw

Figure 2.3 All Accessories of PEB

Figure 2.4 2D Drawing of Model

Figure 2.5 Column & Rafter Plan of Model

Figure 2.6 Purling & Sheeting Layout Plan of Model
Figure 2.7 Column Fabrication Drawing of Model
Figure 2.8 Rafter & Cleat Fabrication Drawing of Model
Figure 2.9 Cutting MS Plate for Model

Figure 3.1 Thesis Model

Figure 3.2 Thesis Model

Figure 3.3 Rust Corrosion

Figure 3.4 Hot Dip Galvanizing Process

Figure 3.5 Power Plant-1SO-LUX- Bangladesh
Figure 3.6 Tosrifa at Gazipur, Garments Factory
Figure 3.7 Head Office of British American Tobacco:
Figure 3.8 Akij Table ware Warehouse, Mymensingh

Page Number



