"Fabrications & Developing Sustainability of Steel Structural Systems"

MD SAKIBAL HASAN (BME1602009144)

MD ATIQUR RAHMAN (BME1602009149)

MD HABIBUR RAHAMAN (BME1602009156)

MD MONNAF SARKAR (BME1602009160)



Submitted in fulfillment of the requirement for the Degree of Bachelor of Science Sonargaon University February-2020

DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP

We, hereby, declare that the work presented in this Thesis, is the outcome of the research work performed by us under the honorable teacher Lecturer of The Department of Mechanical Engineering, Sonargaon University (SU).

We also declare that no part of this thesis and thereof has been or is being submitted elsewhere for the award of any degree or Diploma.

Signature	Supervised by	
MD SAKIBAL HASAN	Md. Din Al-Amin	
	Lecturer	
	Faculty of Science & Engineering	
	Department of Mechanical Engineering	
MD ATIQUR RAHMAN	Sonargaon University (SU)	
MD HABIBUR RAHAMAN		
WID HADIDUK KAHAWAN		
MD MONNAF SARKAR		

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praise goes to the almighty Allah'- the creator, the merciful; for his blessings on this earth, giving me the precious opportunity to be a part of this work and providing me the skills, patience and resources to complete this thesis.

I take this opportunity to express my profound gratitude and deep regards to my guide Mohammad Din Al-Amin Lecturer of the Department of Mechanical Engineering at Sonargaon University (SU), His exemplary guidance, monitoring and constant encouragement throughout the course of this thesis. The blessing, help and guidance given by him time to shall carry me a long way in the journey of life on which I am about to embark.

Thanks are also extended to all the teachers of the department and foreman and staffs of Aerodynamics, Laboratory, Machine Shop and Central Library of Sonargaon University (SU) who helped our directly or indirectly to completed this model with project work.

Abstract

A steel building is a metal structure fabricated with steel for the internal support and for exterior cladding, as opposed to steel framed buildings which generally use other materials for floors, walls, and external envelope. Steel buildings are used for a variety of purposes including storage, work spaces and living accommodation. Steel structure system is also known as erection process. In this project, a brief discussion on steel structural system and development procedure of steel structural sustainability has demonstrated. To complete this project at first we collect the data and document on steel structural system from various sources (online & physical) and study on collected data and document. Then we prepared a design for our project, then we collect the proper tools and materials and cut the materials to make work pieces as our desired shape and size. After that we completed the galvanizing process on work process & finally we assemble the all work process as per design.

LIST OF CONTENTS

Number of Chapter	Contents	Page Number
Chapter-1	Introduction	1-3
1.1	Objectives	1
1.2	Why Steel Structure?	2
1.3	Application of Steel building	2
1.4	Codes Maintains of Steel Building	3
1.5	Use of Software Designing & Detailing	3
Chapter-2	Literature Review:	4-11
2.1	Length of Steel Structure	4
2.2	Height of steel Structure	4
2.3	Width of steel Structure	4
2.4	Roof Slope of Steel Structure	4
2.5	TEKLA Model of PEB	4
2.6	Load System Of Steel Building	5
2.6.1	Design of load	5
2.6.2	Live Load (LV)	5
2.6.3	Dead Loads(DL)	5
2.6.4	Wind Load(WL)	5
2.6.5	Earthquake Loads(EL)	6
2.6.6	Roof Snow Load(SL)	6
2.7	Description of Foundations systems	6
2.8	Primary Framing Systems of Steel Structure:	7
2.8.1	Define of primary framing systems:	7
2.8.2	Description of Various Framing:	7
2.8.2 A	Clear Span (CP)	7
2.8.2 B	Single Span (SP):	8
2.8.2 C	Single Slope (SS)	8
2.8.2 D	Multi Span(MS)	9
2.8.2 E	Multi Gable (MG)	9
2.9	Component of Primary Framing Systems (Steel Column)	10
2.10	Secondary Framing Systems of Steel structure :	10
2.10.1	Define of Secondary framing Systems	10
2.10.2	C & Z Type Purling system	11
Chapter-3	Design and Fabrication Methods:	12-24
3.1	Materials Specification Table:	12
3.2	Curve of Steel Materials Design	13
3.3	Description on Fabrication	13
3.3.1	Cutting	13
3.3.2	Detailing	13
3.4	Welding, Grinding & Drilling Processes	14
3.4.1	Gas Metal Arc Welding(GMAW)	14
3 4 2	Metal Inert Gas Welding(MIG)	14

3.4.3	Metal Active Gas Welding (MAG)	14
3.4.4	Manual welding	14
3.4.5	Drilling	14
3.4.6	Finishing(Grinding)	14
3.4.7	Galvanizing	15
3.5	Accessories	15
3.5.1	Connection Fasteners	14
3.5.2	All Accessories of PEB	16
3.6	Project Model	17
3.7	Model Detailing Summery Sheet	23
3.8	Summary Sheet of Model Cost	24
Chapter-4	Discussion	25-27
$\bar{4.1}$	Information of Rusting Corrosion Blasted	25
4.2	Problem of Rust Corrosion of Steel Structure	25
4.3	Mechanism Behind of Galvanizing Rust Corrosion:	26
4.4	Galvanizing Process:	27
4.4.1	Degreasing	27
4.4.2	Pickling	27
4.3.3	Fluxing	27
Chafter-5	Conclusion	28-31
5.1	Conclusion	28
	Reference	31

List of Figures

SL. No.	Name of The Figure	Page Number
01	Figure 1.1: TEKLA Model	4
02	Figure 1.2 Clear Span (CP)	7
03	Figure 1.3 Single Span (SP)	8
04	Figure 1.4 Single Slope (SS)	8
05	Figure 1.5 Multi Span (MS)	9
06	Figure 1.6 Multi gable(MG)	9
07	Figure 1.7 Steel Column	10
08	Figure 1.8 C & Z Type Purling	11
09	Figure 1.9 Curve of Steel Materials Design	13
10	Figure 2.1 Nut & Bolt	15
11	Figure 2.2 Roof & Wall Screw	15
12	Figure 2.3 All Accessories of PEB	16
13	Figure 2.4 2D Drawing of Model	17
14	Figure 2.5 Column & Rafter Plan of Model	18
15	Figure 2.6 Purling & Sheeting Layout Plan of Model	19
16	Figure 2.7 Column Fabrication Drawing of Model	20
17	Figure 2.8 Rafter & Cleat Fabrication Drawing of Model	21
18	Figure 2.9 Cutting MS Plate for Model	22
19	Figure 3.1 Thesis Model	22
20	Figure 3.2 Thesis Model	22
21	Figure 3.3 Rust Corrosion	26
22	Figure 3.4 Hot Dip Galvanizing Process	27
23	Figure 3.5 Power Plant-ISO-LUX- Bangladesh	28
24	Figure 3.6 Tosrifa at Gazipur, Garments Factory	29
25	Figure 3.7 Head Office of British American Tobacco:	29
26	Figure 3.8 Akii Table ware Warehouse, Mymensingh	30